BID SUMMARY

State Street Waterline Replacement

Project No. 2019-012 Planning & Development Department **Tuesday, October 1, 2019 4:00 PM**

Engineer's Estimate of Cost: \$300,000



CITY OF WESTERVILLE

21 S. STATE STREET WESTERVILLE, OH 43081

COMPANY	INFORMAL TOTAL OF BID ITEMS (Lines 1- 42)	ADJUSTED TOTAL OF BID ITEMS (Lines 1- 42)	DIFFERENCE
Layton	\$291,016.00	\$291,016.00	\$0.00
Columbus Asphalt Paving	\$292,359.25	\$292,359.25	\$0.00
Complete General Construction	\$326,801.25	\$326,801.25	\$0.00
Danbert	\$375,355.00	\$375,355.00	\$0.00
Strawser Paving	\$454,207.00	\$454,207.00	\$0.00

EXPLANATION: The **informal total of bid items** listed above represents the bidder's total amount for the project. The **adjusted total of bid items** amount represents the corrected total that was necessary to correct any bidder's mathematical errors.

STATE ST WATERLINE REPLACEMENT (PROJECT NO. 2019-012)

BID TABULATION

City of Westerville, 21 S State St, Westerville, OH, 43081 Bid Date: October 1, 2019 4:00 PM Engineer's Estimate for Base Bid: \$300,000.00			Layton Inc. 169 Dayton Rd Newark, Ohio		Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Drive Gahanna, Ohio		Complete General Construction 1221 E. Fifth Ave Columbus, OH				
ITEM	SPEC	CMS	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	(740) 349-71 UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	(614) 759-98	TOTAL COST	(614) 258-9511 UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			EPLACEMENT								
1	COLS		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	COLS	202	WALK REMOVED	2,609.00	SF	\$2.00	\$5,218.00	\$3.00	\$7,827.00	\$2.75	\$7,174.75
3	COLS	202	CURB REMOVED	55.00	FT	\$3.00	\$165.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$6.00	\$330.00
4	COLS	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	105.00	SY	\$6.00	\$630.00	\$9.00	\$945.00	\$25.00	\$2,625.00
5	COLS	203	EXCAVATION	20.00	CY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
6	COLS	259	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE 1	42.00	CY	\$1,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$340.00	\$14,280.00	\$600.00	\$25,200.00
7	COLS	12452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS MS	94.00	SY	\$75.00	\$7,050.00	\$78.00	\$7,332.00	\$95.00	\$8,930.00
8	COLS	12452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS MS	11.00	SY	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
9	COLS	603	3" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 720.08	48.00	FT	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$27.00	\$1,296.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
10	COLS	12608	4" CONCRETE WALK, CLASS COC 5	2,609.00	SF	\$7.00	\$18,263.00	\$7.25	\$18,915.25	\$9.50	\$24,785.50
11	COLS	608	CURB RAMP, CLASS COC 5	4.00	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$545.00	\$2,180.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
12	COLS	608	DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E	32.00	SF	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$28.00	\$896.00	\$35.00	
13	COLS	12608	CURB, STRAIGHT 18", CLASS COC 5	55.00	FT	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$27.00	\$896.00	\$50.00	\$1,120.00 \$2,750.00
14	COLS	609	3.5" DIAMETER CORED CURB								
15	COLS	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, TYPE 2	4.00	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$57.00	\$228.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
16	COLS	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	20.00	CY	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
17	WEST		STEEL PLATE, AS DIRECTED	1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
18	COLS		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	10,000.00	LB	\$0.40	\$4,000.00	\$0.25	\$2,500.00	\$0.10	\$1,000.00
19	COLS	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	120.00	SY	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
20	COLS		MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	COLS	912	COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL, AS DIRECTED	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	WEST		TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN	20.00	CY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
23	WEST			25.00	CY	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$62.00	\$1,550.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
23	WEST	12659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	50	SY	10	\$500.00	2.1	\$105.00	5	\$250.00
		12659	WATER, AS FER FEAN	3,000.00	GAL	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.21	\$630.00	\$0.25	\$750.00
25	WEST WEST	12660	SOBDING, UNSTAKED	260.00	SY	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$11.50	\$2,990.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00
26		12801	4 INCH ZINC COATED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS W/ 912 BACKFILL	46.00	FT	\$135.00	\$6,210.00	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$200.00	\$9,200.00
27		12801	UNCITZING COATED DUCTLE IKON WATER FIFE AND THINKINGS W/ 912 DACKHEE	10.00	FT	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
28	WEST	12801	SINCE ZING COATED DUCTLE IKON WATER FIFE AND FITTINGS W/ STZ DACKI IEL	560.00	FT	\$130.00	\$72,800.00	\$165.00	\$92,400.00	\$178.00	\$99,680.00
29	WEST	12801		400.00	LB	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$2.19	\$876.00
30	WEST	12801		5.00	CY	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
31	WEST		4 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	1.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
32	WEST		6 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	1.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
33			8 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	5.00	EA	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
34			3/4" WATER SERVICE COMPLETE - LONG	6.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$28,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
35	WEST	12805	3/4" WATER SERVICE COMPLETE - SHORT	7.00	EA	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00
36	WEST	12805	3/4" WATER SERVICE COMPLETE, PRIVATE LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	100.00	FT	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
37	WEST	12808	CUT & PLUG 4 INCH WATER MAIN	1.00	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
38	WEST	12808	CUT & PLUG 6 INCH WATER MAIN	3.00	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
39	WEST	12808		2.00	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
40	WEST	12809	FIRE HYDRANT	1.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
41	SPC		WATER VALVE BOX ABANDONMENT	10.00	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
42	SPC		LANDSCAPE, AS PER PLAN (ALLOWANCE)	1.00	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
			TOTAL BID, BASE BID				\$291,016.00		\$292,359.25		\$326,801.25

Danbert			Strawser	-	
8077 Memorial Drive			1595 Fra		
Plain City			Columb		
(614) 873-			(614) 27		
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
\$2,967.00	\$2,967.00		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
\$2.50	\$6,522.50		\$2.00	\$5,218.00	
\$16.00	\$880.00		\$15.00	\$825.00	
\$21.00	\$2,205.00		\$28.00	\$2,940.00	
\$53.00	\$1,060.00		\$50.00	\$1,000.00	
\$502.00	\$21,084.00		\$350.00	\$14,700.00	
\$108.00	\$10,152.00		\$75.00	\$7,050.00	
\$155.00	\$1,705.00		\$100.00	\$1,100.00	
\$27.00	\$1,296.00		\$15.00	\$720.00	
\$10.00	\$26,090.00		\$6.00	\$15,654.00	
\$647.00	\$2,588.00		\$125.00	\$500.00	
\$30.00	\$960.00		\$10.00	\$320.00	
\$59.00	\$3,245.00		\$40.00	\$2,200.00	
\$101.00	\$404.00		\$25.00	\$100.00	
\$103.00	\$2,060.00		\$150.00	\$3,000.00	
\$55,763.00	\$55,763.00		\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	
\$0.20	\$2,000.00		\$0.20	\$2,000.00	
\$1.20	\$144.00		\$20.00	\$2,400.00	
\$5,187.00	\$5,187.00		\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	
\$3,038.00	\$3,038.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
\$64.00	\$1,280.00		\$40.00	\$800.00	
44	\$1,100.00		\$75.00	\$1,875.00	
\$6.45	\$322.50		2.5	\$125.00	
\$0.30	\$900.00		\$0.25	\$750.00	
\$21.00	\$5,460.00		\$13.00	\$3,380.00	
\$246.00	\$11,316.00		\$250.00	\$11,500.00	
\$193.00	\$1,930.00		\$200.00	\$2,000.00	
\$202.00	\$113,120.00		\$250.00	\$140,000.00	
\$4.75	\$1,900.00		\$3.00	\$1,200.00	
\$166.00	\$830.00		\$150.00	\$750.00	
\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
\$1,304.00	\$1,304.00		\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	
\$2,105.00	\$10,525.00		\$2,650.00	\$13,250.00	
\$3,164.00	\$18,984.00		\$6,250.00	\$37,500.00	
\$785.00	\$5,495.00		\$4,250.00	\$29,750.00	
\$229.00	\$22,900.00		\$330.00	\$33,000.00	
\$3,881.00 \$2,744.00	\$3,881.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
\$2,744.00	\$8,232.00		\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
\$2,129.00	\$4,258.00		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
\$3,417.00	\$3,417.00		\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	
\$418.00	\$4,180.00		\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	
\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$375 355 00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$454 207 00	
	\$375,355.00			\$454,207.00	